Docket No.:

FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

	DEMARKS ONLY
MO5/REV03 Tab settings → → → ▼	<u>V V V V</u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and T	rademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Buckeye Canada Inc.	Name: Buckeye Canada Co.
	internal Address: 7979 Vantage Way
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Associat	
	Partnership City: State: ZIP:
☐ Other	Individual(s) citizenship
	No Association
Additional institucion of conveying bardiles)	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
☐ Assignment ☑ Merger	☑ Corporation-State <u>Canada</u>
	of Name Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Other	designation is 🙀 Yes 🚨 N
Execution Date: February 1, 2001	(Designations must be a separate document from Additional name(s) & address(es)
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s)	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	1930974
A Live	tional numbers 🔲 Yes 🖾 No
Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:
Name: <u>Grady M. Garrison</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$40.00
Internal Address: <u>Butler, Snow et al.</u>	
	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: P.O. Box 171443	
	50,0050
City: Memphis State: TN_ Z	50-0858 UP: 38187
City: <u>Memphis</u> State: <u>TN</u> Z	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
	· · · · · ····- · · · · · · · ·
9. Statement and signature.	A CANADA CAN
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fore	egoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	(n. K 10/22/11)
Grady M. Garrison	Signature Date
Name of Person Signing	
700008307 Total number of	pages including cover sheet, attachments, and REEL: 002357 FRAME: 0758

From-BUTLER SNOW-MEMPHIS BUTLER SNOW MEMPHIS 9016807201 ct-26-01 10:48 From-BUCKEYE TECHNOLOGIES CONF 9013208685

T-279 P.02/04 F-233 T-055 P.02/03 F-412

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE

CANADA)
PROVINCE OF NOVA SCOTIA)
HALIFAX REGIONAL MUNICIPALITY)
)
TO WIT:)

I, DAVID C. HICKS, of Fall River, Halifax Regional Municipality, Province of Nova Scotia, a Notary Public in and for the Province of Nova Scotia by Royal Authority duly appointed, DO CERTIFY that annexed hereto is a true copy of:

the Certificate of Amalgamation of Buckeye Canada Co. dated February 1, 2001 and issued by the Nova Scotia Deputy Registrar of Joint Stock Companies;

the said copy having been compared by me with the original, an act whereof being requested I have granted under my Notarial Form and Seal of Office to serve and avail as occasion shall or may require.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed my Notarial Seal of Office at Halifax, Halifax Regional Municipality, Province of Nova Scotia, this 5th day of February, 2001.

DAVID C. HICKS

A Notary Public in and for the Province of Nova Scotia

332684.2

-16-01 10:58am

TRADEMARK REEL: 002357 FRAME: 0759

T-055







Nova Scotia

CERTIFICATE OF AMALGAMATION

Companies Act

Registry Number

3053105

I hereby certify that

BUCKEYE CANADA CO.

BUCKEYE CANADA INC.

having entered into an amalgamation subsequently approved by Order of the Supreme Court of Nova Scotia, have amalgamated and the name of the amalgamated company is:

BUCKEYE CANADA CO.

and the amalgamation is approved by the Registrar of Joint Stock Companies effective this date and the liability of the members is unlimited.

Deputy Registrar of Joint Stock Companies

February 1, 2001

Date of Amalgamation

RECORDED: 10/26/2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 002357 FRAME: 0760